



Order Sheet

FA No.111 of 2024Jitendra Goel **Versus** Sewak Ram Pandey & others

10/05/2024	Shri Amrito Das, Advocate for the Appellant. Shri Sanjeev Agrawal, PL for the State/Respondent No.3. Heard. Issue notice to respondents No.1 & 2 on admission as well as on I.A. No.1/2024, which is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure on payment of process fee as per rules. Call for the record and post the matter for admission as well as consideration of I.A. No.1 immediately after summer vacation. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
ashu	