



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

Jitendra Goel **Versus** Sewak Ram Pandey & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 09.09.2025 | <p>Mr. Amrito Das, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State-Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>List this case on Monday i.e. on 15.09.2025 for hearing on I.A. No. 1, an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure and I.A. No. 2, an application under Order XXXIX Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.</p> <p>Meanwhile, Registrar (Judicial) will explain as to why the matter has not been listed on 15.07.2024, despite being directed by this Court vide order dated 21.06.2024.</p> <p>Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>JUDGE</div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/>JUDGE</div></div> |
| Saurabh    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |