



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

Jitendra Goel **Versus** Sewak Ram Pandey & Others

15.09.2025	Mr. Amrito Das, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. B.P. Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State-Respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No. 3, an application for vacating stay. Three days time is granted to file reply. Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	