



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

Jitendra Goel **Versus** Sewak Ram Pandey & Others

23.09.2025	Mr. Amrito Das, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. B.P. Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State-Respondent No. 3. It is stated in the bar by Mr. B.P. Gupta, Advocate that the amount directed to be deposited by the this Court in MA No. 27 of 2018 dated 01.08.2018 has still not been deposited by the Land Acquisition Officer, Raipur whereas, it has been claimed by Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate that the amount has already been deposited. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. to seek instruction and file Affidavit by 26.09.2025. Certified copy today. Meanwhile, paper book be filed by the appellant in accordance with Rule 181 of C.G. High Court Rules, on or before 07.10.2025. Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. List this case on 26.09.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	