



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

JITENDRA GOEL *versus* SEWAK RAM PANDEY

Order Sheet

26/09/2025	Mr. Amrito Das, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. B.P. Gupta, Counsel for the Respondent No.1. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. submits that affidavit has been filed today itself. The affidavit filed by the State be brought on record. Learned Counsel for the Appellant is directed to file appropriate paper-book on or before 07.10.2025 in accordance with Rule 181 of the C.G. High Court Rules, 2007. List this case on 13.10.2025. Interim relief to continue. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	