



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

JITENDRA GOEL *versus* SEWAK RAM PANDEY

Order Sheet

06/11/2025	Heard Mr. Amrito Das, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. B. P. Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and Mr. Shashankt Thakur, learned Dy. Advocate General appearing for respondent/ State. As the case is listed on default as pointed out by the Registry, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to cure the same. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case before the appropriate Bench in the week commencing 17/11/2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
\$.Bhilwar	