



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 111 of 2024

JITENDRA GOEL *versus* SEWAK RAM PANDEY

Order Sheet

02/12/2025	Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State. Mr. B. P. Gupta, Advocate for the respondent. List this matter before an appropriate Bench of which one of us, Amitendra Kishore Prasad, J., is not a member. In view of the above, Registry is directed to place this case before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for necessary compliance. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	